1,000 - The details of tender document can be downloaded from 

website (https://mptenders.gov.in/nicgep/app and www.jnkvv.org.) and tender document 

cost should only be submitted on-line on the portal. 

27. EMD: Rs. 35,000–Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (to be submitted online): 

EMD of Rs. 35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five thousand only) to be submitted on-line on MP e-

tender portal. Receipt generated on-line should be submitted (online). Bank Guarantee will not 

be accepted towards EMD. 

a. Exemption terms: Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as defined in MSE Procurement